

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The meeting of the
North Valleys Citizen Advisory Board
scheduled on:
May 13, 2013, at 7:00 P.M. at the
Cold Springs
Community Park
3355 White Lake Parkway
Cold Springs, Nevada
has been cancelled.

Posting of agenda; website location. Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the Washoe County Administration Complex, 1001 E. Ninth Street, Reno, Nevada; and the following locations: North Valleys Community Building at the North Valleys Regional Park, 8085 Silver Lake Drive; Cold Springs Community Park, 3355 White Lake Parkway; North Valleys Library, 1075 North Hills Blvd.; Reno, Nevada. The agenda may be accessed on the County's website at www.washoecounty.us/cab, then choose this CAB's Home Page link.